worldly spirits and their four colors. The Green (cloro) Horse represents the spirit of 

Islamism. The Red Horse represents the spirit of Communism (including all the 

socialistic tribes of history). The White Horse represents Catholicism. The Black 

Horse represents Capitalism. Two thousand five hundred (2,500) years ago, the Bible 

prophesied these four spirits would be prevalent in the End Time. Logic is the 

Knowledge of Good and Evil. These horses and colors are neither good nor bad; they 

are just logical or worldly spirits, the result of the knowledge of Good and Evil.